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Bloomfield, CT 06002 USA

Contact a Member of Our Team

	Shawn G. Lisle
	Senior Vice President, General Counsel & Asst. Corp Secretary
	+1(860)286-4142
	Shawn.Lisle@kaman.com

	
Richard S. Smith, Jr.
	Vice President, Deputy General Counsel & Secretary
	+1(860)243-6319
	Richard.Smith@kaman.com

	
Richard C. Forsberg
	Vice President & Chief Ethics and Compliance Officer
	+1(860)243-7936
	Richard.Forsberg@kaman.com

	
Emily Bretas Romano
	Associate General Counsel
	+1(860)243-7426
	Emily.BretasRomano@kaman.com

	
Daniel M. Sander
	Associate General Counsel
	+49 (0) 9365 819 409
	Daniel.Sander@kaman.com

	
Jeanne M. Young
	Sr. Manager, Compliance
	+1(860)243-7335
	Jeanne.Young@kaman.com

	
Vera G. DeFilippo
	Senior Executive Legal Assistant
	+1(860)243-7222
	Vera.DeFilippo@kaman.com

	
Glenn M. Messemer
	Of Counsel to Kaman
	+1(860)243-6320
	Glenn.Messemer@kaman.com

	
Cyndra Lewis
	Database Administrator
	+1(860)869-5271
	Cyndra.Lewis@kaman.com




